
 
 
 
 

KEY 2010 EDGAR and SEDAR FILING DATES 
 
 
EDGAR FILINGS 
 
Tuesday, February 16  Deadline for filing Schedule 13G; Form 5 with respect to issuers with a December 31 fiscal year end; and 13F for filers with quarter  
    ending December 31, 2009 
Monday, March 1  Large Accelerated Filers – 10-K Deadline for those with fiscal year end of December 31, 2009 (60 days after period end) 
Tuesday, March 16  Accelerated Filers – 10-K deadline for those with fiscal year end of December 31, 2009 (75 days after period end) 
Wednesday, March 31  Non-Accelerated Filers – 10-K deadline for those with fiscal year end of December 31, 2009 (90 days after period end) 
Monday, May 10  Large Accelerated & Accelerated Filers – 10-Q filing deadline for quarter ending March 31, 2010 (40 days after period end) 
Monday, May 17  Non-Accelerated Filers & 13F Filers – 10-Q and 13F filing deadline for quarter ending March 31, 2010  
    (45 days after period end) 
Wednesday, June 30  International Filers – deadline for filing form 20-F or 40-F for firms with December 31, 2009 fiscal year ends 
Monday, August 9  Large Accelerated & Accelerated Filers – 10-Q filing deadline for quarter ending June 30, 2010 (40 days after period end) 
Monday, August 16  Non-Accelerated Filers & 13F Filers – 10-Q and 13F filing deadline for quarter ending June 30, 2010 (45 days after period end) 
Tuesday, November 9  Large Accelerated & Accelerated Filers – 10-Q filing deadline for quarter ending September 30, 2010  
    (40 days after period end) 
Monday, November 15  Non-Accelerated Filers & 13F Filers – 10-Q and 13F filing deadline for quarter ending September 30, 2010  
    (45 days after period end) 
 
 
SEDAR FILINGS 
 
Venture Issuers 
Friday, April 30  Annual Financial Statements are due for companies with fiscal year ending December 31 (120 days after year end) 
Sunday, May 30  1st quarter reports are due for companies with the fiscal year end of December 31 (60 days after quarter end) 
Sunday, August 29  2nd quarter reports are due for companies with the fiscal year end of December 31 (60 days after quarter end) 
Monday, November 29  3rd quarter reports are due for companies with the fiscal year end of December 31 (60 days after quarter end) 
 
Non-Venture Issuers 
Wednesday, March 31  Annual Financial Statements are due for companies with the fiscal year ending December 31 (90 days after year end) 
Saturday, May 15  1st quarter reports are due for companies with the fiscal year end of December 31 (45 days after quarter end) 
Saturday, August 14  2nd quarter reports are due for companies with the fiscal year end of December 31 (45 days after quarter end) 
Sunday, November 14  3rd quarter reports are due for companies with the fiscal year end of December 31 (45 days after quarter end) 
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